508086368 08/25/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8133522

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
MICHAEL AARON VAUG	ЭНN		01/19/2020		
PRABHJOT SAINI			04/17/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ГА				
Name:	POLY-MED, INC.				
Street Address:	51 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE				
City:	ANDERSON				
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	29625				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	18	3119400			
CORRESPONDENCE D					
Fax Number:	•	64)328-0013 ba a mail address first, if that is upo			
	: Seni io i		uppoorful it will be cont		
using a fax number, if p		if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	uccessful, it will be sent t via US Mail.		
using a fax number, if p Phone:	provided;				
•	p rovided; 1 86 m	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 643280008 aryan.merchant@poly-med.com			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	p rovided; 1 86 m	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 643280008			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; 1 86 m M 51	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 643280008 aryan.merchant@poly-med.com ARY ANTHONY MERCHANT 1 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE	t via US Mail.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	provided; 1 86 m M 51	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 643280008 aryan.merchant@poly-med.com ARY ANTHONY MERCHANT	t via US Mail.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; 1 86 m M 51 51	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 643280008 aryan.merchant@poly-med.com ARY ANTHONY MERCHANT 1 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE	t via US Mail.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	provided; 1 86 m M 51 51	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 543280008 aryan.merchant@poly-med.com ARY ANTHONY MERCHANT 1 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE NDERSON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29625	t via US Mail.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; 1 86 m M 51 51	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 543280008 aryan.merchant@poly-med.com ARY ANTHONY MERCHANT 1 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE NDERSON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29625 SHA-133-PCT-US-CON	t via US Mail.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	provided; 1 86 m M 51 51	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 643280008 aryan.merchant@poly-med.com ARY ANTHONY MERCHANT 1 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE NDERSON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29625 SHA-133-PCT-US-CON MARY ANTHONY MERCHANT	t via US Mail.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	provided; 1 86 m M 51 51	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 643280008 aryan.merchant@poly-med.com ARY ANTHONY MERCHANT 1 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE NDERSON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29625 SHA-133-PCT-US-CON MARY ANTHONY MERCHANT /MaryAnthonyMerchant/	t via US Mail.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3	Provided; 1 86 m 51 51 A1	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 643280008 aryan.merchant@poly-med.com ARY ANTHONY MERCHANT 1 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE NDERSON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29625 SHA-133-PCT-US-CON MARY ANTHONY MERCHANT /MaryAnthonyMerchant/	t via US Mail.		

source=SHA-133-PCT-US assignment-pat-62791-143amended#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Michael Aaron Vaughn, having a mailing address of 51 Technology Drive, Anderson, South Carolina 29625; and

Prabhjot Saini, having a mailing address of 51 Technology Drive, Anderson, South Carolina 29625;

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

MACROMERS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR PHOTOCURING PROCESSES

for which they have filed an International Application on **April 5, 2019**, identified as application number **PCT/US2019/026098**, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No. 62/660146, filed on April 19, 2018; and

WHEREAS, **Poly-Med**, **Inc.**, a juristic entity duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of South Carolina having a mailing address of 51 Technology Drive, Anderson, South Carolina 29625 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) disclosed therein, and any and all letters patent(s) which claim the invention(s) disclosed therein and which may be granted in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions or adjustments in term thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights from said application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for patent and present infringement of said letters patent(s); said invention, provisional application and all letters patent(s) on said invention claiming priority to said provisional application to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent(s) on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent(s) on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent(s), or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or letters patent(s) therefor.

Page 1 of 3 Docket No.: SHA-133-PCT

> PATENT REEL: 064704 FRAME: 0279

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS covenant and agree with said ASSIGNEE that they have a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them, promptly communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said ASSIGNEE or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said ASSIGNEE the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, and by the different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

Signature: Name: Michael Aaron Vaughn State of South Caroling

County of Anderson

Date: 1/9/20

BEFORE ME, on this $\underline{9}$ day of $\underline{1000000}$, $20\underline{19}$ personally appeared Michael Aaron Vaughn known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

SS:

(Seal)

Notary Public



Page 2 of 3 Docket No.: SHA-133-PCT

U.S. Application No.: PCT/US2019/026098

Signature: ____ Name: Prabhiot Saini

Date: 41719

State of _____

County of ______ SS:

BEFORE ME, on this ______ day of ______, 2019 personally appeared Prabhjot Saini known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

(Seal)

Notary Public

Accepted By: POLY-MED, INC.

Assignee hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent(s) and patent application(s) identified in this assignment.

Name: DAYIN SHMAR Title: Presolut	Date:	2/5	20
State of South Carolina			
County of Anderson S	S:		

BEFORE ME, on this <u>5</u> day of <u>EBRUARY</u>, $20\frac{29}{19}$ personally appeared <u>DAUD SHALABY</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

(Seal)

Page 3 of 3 Docket No.: SHA-133-PCT Hayler chowe

PATENT REEL: 064704 FRAME: 0281

RECORDED: 02/25/2023